



DHD#10 ANNOUNCES OFFICES AND COVID-19 TESTING CLINIC CLOSURE

All DHD#10 offices will be closed December 9, 2022

December 8, 2022 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) offices and the Big Rapids/Mecosta County COVID-19 Testing Clinic will be closed Friday, December 9, 2022 for a Staff Training Day.

All DHD#10 offices and the Big Rapids/Mecosta County COVID-19 Testing Clinic will reopen as scheduled on Monday, December 12, 2022.

In the event of an emergency, such as reporting a communicable disease or an animal bite, please call 888-217-3904.

###



MEDIA CONTACT Nicholas Eckhart Public Information Officer O: 616-500-0246 C: 575-405-9082 E: neckhart@dhd10.org







